

Tampa Bay Inferno Women's Tackle Football WFAPro Division Women's Football Alliance

Dear Potential Sponsor,

The Tampa Bay Inferno is a women's tackle football team located in the Tampa Bay area. The team is excited about the growth within the organization that will reflect the passion and dedication of these women both on and off the field.

The Tampa Bay Inferno is an official member of the Women's Football Alliance (WFA). The WFA is the largest and fastest growing league in America. It consists of over 60 teams across the United States. The team will be entering its 13th year in the league. Tampa Bay Inferno entered the WFAPro Division in 2021 and is one of the top 14 teams across the nation. The team consists of veteran and rookie players that are led by a highly skilled coaching staff dedicated to the success of women's football in the Tampa Bay area. This organization provides the opportunity for a diverse group of women to participate in a sport that was once only a dream for women. Women of all ages, races, sizes, cultures and backgrounds unite together to carry out their dream and fulfill a passion, while learning some of the greatest lessons in life.

These women balance family, careers, and school, in addition to their commitment on the field. Each player makes financial and personal sacrifices to be out on the field simply for the love of the game. This organization is also dedicated to giving back to the community. We will continue to level the playing field for girls and women in sports, These athletes will share a positive message to youth in our community by speaking at schools and volunteering at various events throughout the year.

On behalf of the Tampa Bay Inferno, we would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your time and consideration in partnering with our organization. We truly appreciate your support of our team. Please review the following partnership opportunities and let us know if you have any questions. We look forward to working with you.

Sincerely, Jennifer Moody

Jennifer Moody, Owner Tampa Bay Inferno E: tampabayinferno@gmail.com

W: www.tbinferno.com